4Climate & Energy College, School of Geography, Earth and Atmospheric Sciences, The University of Melbourne
5Climate Resource, Melbourne, Australia
6Priestley International Centre for Climate, University of Leeds, Leeds, United Kingdom
7CICERO Center for International Climate Research, Oslo, Norway
8Climate Analytics, Berlin, Germany
9Potsdam Institute for Climate Impact Research (PIK), Potsdam, Germany
10Faculty of Economics and Social Sciences, University of Potsdam, Potsdam, Germany
11PBL Netherlands Environmental Assessment Agency, The Hague, The Netherlands
12Copernicus Institute of Sustainable Development, Utrecht University, Utrecht, The Netherlands
13Institute for Climate, Energy and Disaster Solutions, Fenner School of Society & Environment, Australian National

University, Canberra, Australia
14Centre for Energy and Environmental Economics (CENERGIA), COPPE, Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro (UFRJ),

Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
15Graz University of Technology, Graz, Austria

Correspondence to: Jarmo S. Kikstra (kikstra@iiasa.ac.at)

2

Supplementary Figure 1: sensitivity to temperature estimate changes of number of scenarios and net zero CO2 and GHG

characteristics.

3

Reference Value Range

Number of scenarios

out of range

CO2 (total) in 2019 44,251 MtCO2 ± 40% 23

CO2-FFI in 2019 37,646 MtCO2 ± 20% 55

CH4 in 2019 379 MtCH4 ± 20% 139

CO2-FFI percentage change

2010-2020

- 0 - 50% 74

CCS from energy in 2020 - 0-250 Mt/CO2 77

Primary Energy in 202 578 EJ ± 20% 73

Electricity Nuclear in 2020 9.77 EJ ± 30% 266

Electricity Solar and Wind

in 2020

8.51 EJ ± 50%  377

Supplementary Table 1: The vetting criteria applied for the selection of global scenarios for the climate assessment based on

Annex III Table II.4 of AR6 WG3 (IPCC, 2022).

4

Supplementary Table 2: Overview of submitted scenarios by modelling framework, including the temperature classification (for

vetted scenarios with climate outcome only).

5

References

IPCC: Annex III: Scenarios and modelling methods [Guivarch, C., E. Kriegler, J. Portugal-Pereira, V. Bosetti, J. Edmonds,

M. Fischedick, P. Havlík, P. Jaramillo, V. Krey, F. Lecocq, A. Lucena, M. Meinshausen, S. Mirasgedis, B. O’Neill, G.P.